Australian Capital Territory

Civil Law (Wrongs) The Law Society of New South Wales Professional Standards Scheme Extension Notice 2023*

Notifiable instrument NI2023-684

made under the

Civil Law (Wrongs) Act 2002, schedule 4, section 4.28 (Duration of scheme)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Civil Law (Wrongs) The Law Society of New South Wales Professional Standards Scheme Extension Notice 2023.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 22 November 2023.

3 Extension

This instrument extends the period for which the *Civil Law (Wrongs) The Law Society of New South Wales Professional Standards Scheme 2018* (DI2018-286) is in force for a further 12 months to 21 November 2024.

Shane Rattenbury MLA Attorney-General

5 November 2023

*Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60